PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Brandon Stolte	12/20/2010
Kevin Dahlen	12/20/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kenall Manufacturing
Street Address:	1020 Lakeside Dr.
City:	Gurnee
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60031-2400

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29381860

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (715)842-1155

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 715 842 1133

Email: fred@lanepatents.com
Correspondent Name: Lane Patents LLC
Address Line 1: 100 North 72nd Ave.

Address Line 4: Wausau, WISCONSIN 54401-9042

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Fred Lane

Total Attachments: 2

source=ken14334_assign_signed#page1.tif source=ken14334_assign_signed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025565 FRAME: 0463)98/866 00 078 GO

501389740

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number Ken14334D

Whereas, I, Brandon Stolte of 68 Brook Lane, Lindenhurst, II 60046,hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the design of Ceiling-type Lighting Fixture.
for which an application for a United States Patent shall be executed on approximately 21 December, 2010, and
Whereas, Kenall Manufacturing of Gurnee, Il USA herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 1020 Lakeside Dr. Gurnee, Il 60031-2400 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$1), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.
Executed this
At Gurnee II
Signature)

Docket Number ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION Ken14334D Whereas, I, Kevin Dahlen of 1572 Lakeside Court, Lindenhurst, Il 60046, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the design of Ceiling-type Lighting Fixture. for which an application for a United States Patent shall be executed on approximately 21 December, 2010, and Whereas, Kenall Manufacturing of Gurnee, II USA herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 1020 Lakeside Dr. Gurnee, II 60031-2400 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$1), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, I/Ve hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. 20 day of DECEMBER 2010 Executed this At Gumee II (signature)

PATENT REEL: 025565 FRAME: 0465

RECORDED: 12/23/2010